Return to: Labor Fest 2014 3300 Leonard NE Grand Rapids, MI 49525 c/o Patty Kramer



2014 Labor Fest Craft Show

Location Ah-Nab-Awen Park - Monday September 1ST 2014 11 a.m. – 5 p.m.

Please Print or Type

First	_Last		
Address			
City	State	Zip	
Phone()	Cell()	
Fax()	Email		
Local Union Organization (if applicable	e)		

There is a cost for this craft show. \$40 for 10x10 space. Check payable to Labor Fest 2014. Registration deadline is August 8TH 2014. Applications will not be accepted after this date.

Please include 2 pictures of art/craft & a self addressed stamped envelope with this completed and signed application form along with \$40 payment. Upon acceptance we will mail vendor set up/rules for participation in the festival. If your application is rejected for any reason, we will return your payment with notification. <u>ALL NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE MAILED OUT NO LATER THAN AUGUST 22, 2014.</u>

By signing this application the vendor agrees to be responsible to provide any equipment needed for the booth (i.e. tables, tents, etc.....) furthermore, Labor Fest 2014 will not be responsible for any damages incurred.

This is an outdoor event and it is the responsibility of the vendor to be prepared for any weather related issues.

All art/craft goods must be handcrafted by the artisan/crafter. In addition all goods must be made with AMERICAN made materials (where possible).

This is a **JURIED** festival event and it is at the discretion of the Labor Fest 2014 Committee to accept/reject applications based on the following but not limited to:

- Completed/signed application accompanied by payment, pictures of work & self-addressed stamped envelope.
- Labor Union Member Application (if applicable)
- Type of Art Medium/Craft (i.e. photography, jewelry, fiber, metal, pottery, glass, soaps, lotions, candles, etc.....). Only limited types will be accepted with the desire to provide festival attendees with a variety of crafts.
- Goods must be handcrafted by the vendor participating.
- Use of American made materials where possible.

Visit our website www.westmichiganlaborfest.com for more event information.

Any check returned by the financial institution to Labor Fest 2014 will incur a \$35 fee.

All Union affiliated crafters will be considered first.

ragree	that the Labor Heritage Society, Labor Fest 2014 Committee or any other
Entity w	ill not be responsible for any damages or injury that may occur during this
event.	Signature:

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Fχ	hił	oitor	#	
$ ^{\prime}$,,,,,	11	

DATE AND TIME SUBMITTED